

Home to the Lewis & Clark National Historic Trail Interpretive Center

> Proud Home of Malmstrom Air Force Base & Montana Air National Guard

Over 60 parks & 52 miles of trail along the Missouri River

> Home of the C.M. Russell Museum

Ranked as one of the most affordable places to live in the country

City of Great Falls #2 Park Drive South P.O. Box 5021 Great Falls, MT 59403 (406)-455-8450 https://greatfallsmt.net

## PRESS RELEASE

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DATE: November 1, 2023

CONTACT: Mark Juras, Senior Civil Engineer – (406) 771-1258

## REVISION NO. 3 TO THE CITY OF GREAT FALLS STANDARDS FOR DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION

**GREAT FALLS, Montana** – The City of Great Falls Standards for Design and Construction establish rules and guidelines for developers, designers, and contractors looking to complete public works infrastructure improvements in the City. The Standards were adopted via Resolution 10346 in May of 2020. Revision Numbers 1 and 2 were adopted in June of 2020 and in October of 2021, respectively. The purpose of Revision No. 3 is to ensure the Standards contain information relevant to fees and process changes associated with transferring development review back up to the Engineering Division, updating the standards to meet the needs of the Great Falls Public Works and Planning Departments, and providing a facelift to the standard detail drawings.

In general, the City of Great Falls Standards for Design and Construction have been well received by the community as they provide consistent written standards and a refererence for designers and contractors in the community. The updated Standards and a list of all revisions are available to the public on the City of Great Falls website in the Public Works Engineering Design Standards section. For additional information or to ask questions, please contact Mark Juras at <u>mjuras@greatfallsmt.net</u> or call 406-771-1258.

#